

10EX116/24Rehman Ali

Vs. Irshad Begum

06.09.2024

Present : None on call at 10.49am.

Seen report of Nazir.

Issue court notice to the parties / Counsels for appearance before the Lok Adalat scheduled for 14.09.2024.

Nazir is directed to send the case file to the Lok Adalat concerned on or before that day.

Parties/Counsels are directed to appear in the National Lok adalat to be held on 14.09.2024 at 10.00am.

Put up on **20.09.2024** for further consideration in the matter.

(Sanatan Prasad)

District Judge-02 (East)

Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/06.09.2024