

9 EX 116/24
Rehman Ali Vs. Irshad Begum

19.09.2025

Pr. Sh. Deepak Kohli, Ld. Counsel for DH.

None for JDs.

An application under order XXII Rule 4 CPC for substitution of LR of deceased JD filed.

Issue notice of application to the LR of deceased JD, through all permissible modes on filing of PF, returnable for the NDOH. Steps be taken within a week. Reply be filed, within four weeks from the date of service with advance copy to the opposite side.

Re-notify the matter for arguments on the instant application on 01.11.2025.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/19.09.2025.