

28 EX 116/24

Rehman Ali Vs. Irshad Begum

10.02.2026

Pr. Sh. Vaibhav Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for DH along with
DH.

None for the JD.

An application under Order XII Rule 4 CPC for substitution of LRs of JD is pending adjudication. Notice sent to LRs (a), (b) & (c) received with the report that they have been served. None appears on their behalf. Reply be filed by the aforesaid LRs within four weeks with advance copy to opposite side.

Notice sent to LR (d) to (f) received unserved. Issue notice of the application under Order XII Rule 4 CPC to LRs (d) to (f) through all permissible mode, on filing of PF, returnable for the NDOH.

Re-notify the matter for appearance of LRs of deceased JD/consideration on the aforesaid application, on 03.03.2026.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/10.02.2026